

S. No. 98

Suppl Cause List-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 7843/2023 in RP no. 87/2023

Shameem Ahmad Dar and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Shah, Adv. vice
Mr. M. A. Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2023

CM no.7844/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Placing on record the certified copy of order dated 11.04.2023 passed in OWP no. 834/2016 is dispensed with for the time being. CM **disposed of**.

CM no. 7843/2023

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within a period of one week.

Put up on 22.02.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.12.2023
"Imtiyaz"