

S. No. 02

Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 87/2023

Shameem Ahmad Dar and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

08.08.2025

Let notice be issued to Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate.

List on 08.09.2025.

Meanwhile, scanned record of OWP No. 100/2016 be annexed along with this writ petition.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.08.2025

Shabroz