

S. No. 01

Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 87/2023

Shameem Ahmad Dar and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel for R-1-8
Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate for R-9 vice
Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

27.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 8, seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file status report with regard to the establishment of Public Health Center situated in Village Nooriepora, Pattan, Baramulla, falling under Khasra No. 1932, on land measuring 4 kanals and 12 marlas and also with regard to the fencing of the same.

List on 22.09.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.08.2025

Shabroz