

S. No. 02

Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 87/2023

Shameem Ahmad Dar and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

15.10.2025

Status report in terms of Order dated 27.08.2025, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.11.2025.

Meanwhile, writ record be also annexed with this petition.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.10.2025

Shabroz