

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

RP No. 87/2023 in  
OWP No. 834/2016

**Shameem Ahmad Dar and others** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**State of J&K and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

10.11.2025

Writ record has been annexed with this petition.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties, adjourned.

List on 08.12.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

10.11.2025

Michal Sharma/PS