

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 87/2023
In OWP No. 834/2016

Shameem Ahmad Dar and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

20.02.2026

01. There was no representation on behalf of petitioners for the last three consecutive hearings; same is the position today as well. It seems that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting this matter.
02. **Dismissed** for default of appearance and for want of prosecution.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.02.2026

Manzoor