

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(1354/2026)
In RP 87/2023
CM(7843/2023)

Shameem Ahmad Dar & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.03.2026

CM(1354/2026);

01. This is an application for restoration of the review petition which was dismissed for want of prosecution on 20th February, 2026.

02. Since the application is within time, as such, for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the review petition is restored to its original number and place.

03. CM is accordingly *disposed of*.

04. List RP 87/2023 on 30th March, 2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.03.2026

"HAMID"