

S. No. 02

Suppl Cause List-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**RP 87/2023 in**  
**[OWP 834/2016]**

SHAMEEM AHMAD DAR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Thakur, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting counsel vice  
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA-JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Shaila, assisting counsel appearing vice Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG  
accepts notice.

List on 11.05.2026.

Meanwhile, status report in terms of order dated 27.08.2025 be filed.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

*Srinagar*  
*01.04.2026*  
*"Imtiyaz"*